Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulics Group
6
6-9
SPZBE UK.INDD CM 05.04.16
Code Seal
omit NBR
V FPM

6-10
SPZBE UK.INDD CM 05.04.16
Check Valve
Series SPZBE
Dimensions NG16 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50
D 40 55 72 90 105
L 72.5 89 109.5 155.5 182
d M33x2 G1½" G2" M75x2 M90x2
d4 – – – 80 95
l 66 80.5 99.5 147 173.5
SW 17 24 32 32 32
Tightening torque1)
[Nm] ± 15 %
225 300 550 750 950
NG NBR seals FPM seals
16 SK-SPZBE10E16 SK-SPZBE10E16V
25 SK-SPZBE10E25 SK-SPZBE10E25V
32 SK-SPZBE10E32 SK-SPZBE10E32V
40 SK-SPZBE10E40 SK-SPZBE10E40V
50 SK-SPZBE10E50 SK-SPZBE10E50V
Dimensions
NG16-NG32 NG40-NG50
NG40-NG50
NG16-NG32